Public Law 288

CHAPTER 126

AN ACT

To authorize the Secretary of the Interior to issue to School District Numbered 28, Ronan, Montana, a patent in fee to certain Indian land.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Interior Department.

Issuance of land patent, Mont.

Tribal Council of the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of Tribal Council of the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of Tribal Council of the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of Tribal Council of the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of Tribal Council of the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of Tribal Council of the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of Tribal Council of the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of Tribal Council of the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of Confederated Salish and Confederated Salish the Flathead Reservation, to issue to School District Numbered 28, Ronan, Montana, a patent in fee to certain land situated in Ronan, Montana, and more particularly described as follows: South half northwest quarter southwest quarter southeast quarter, section 36, township 21 north, range 20 west, containing five acres, more or less, of Tribal Agency Reserve Land.

Approved April 1, 1952.